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west virginia departiment of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Jim Justice , Governor
601 57 Street, S.E. Austin Caperton , Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Monday, October 16, 2017

WELL WORK PERMIT
Horizontal 6A ; Fracture

EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY
120 PROFESSIONAL PLACE
BUILDING II

BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330

Re: Permit approval for NORTH HENDERSON NORTH 3H
47-103-03067-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location
described on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of
the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to
any additional specific conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall
be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads,
locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector
24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or
emergency discharges must be promptly reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Qil and Gas
Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office
within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report
within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions
governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in
addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work
is commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

‘J'am_cs‘ A._iMélftiri’:,
Chlet # /0

Operator’s Well Number: NORTH HENDERSON NORTH 3H
Farm Name: HENDERSON, HOWARD
U.S. WELL NUMBER:47-103-03067-00-00
Horizontal 6A / Fracture
Date Issued: 10/16/2017

Promoting a healthy environment.

10/20/2017



APINumber: 103-03007 )~

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved
water management plan within 24 hours of water management plan activation.

2. Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be
constructed and plugged in accordance with the standards of the Bureau for Public Health set forth in its
Legislative rule entitled Water Well Regulations, 64 C.S.R. 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of Public
Health regarding permit requirements. In lieu of plugging, the operator may transfer the well to the surface
owner upon agreement of the parties. All drinking water wells within fifteen hundred feet of the water supply
well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of the drinking well owner prior to operating the water
supply well.

3. 24 hours prior to the initiation of the completion process the operator shall notify the Chief or his designee.

4. During the completion process the operator shall monitor annular pressures and report any anomaly noticed to
the chief or his designee immediately.

5. Ifany explosion or other accident causing loss of life or serious personal injury occurs in or about a well or
well work on a well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the
explosion or accident, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief, within 24 hours of said accident.

6. The operator shall provide to the Office of Oil and Gas the dates of each of the following within 30 days of
their occurrence: completion of construction of the well pad, commencement of drilling, cessation of drilling,
completion of any other permitted well work, and completion of the well. Such notice shall be provided by
sending an email to DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov.

7. The entire well pad shall be bermed so as to prevent runoff from leaving the pad during drilling and
completion operations, including a mountable berm at pad entrance.

10/20/2017



WW-6B 47 ‘% 0 3 0 3 G ﬁ ? AP| NO. 47- 103 - 03067 F

(04/15) OPERATOR WELL NQO. nerth Hendersan North 3H
Well Pad Name: North Henderson North

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: EQT Production Company 306686 Wetzel Center |Littleton

Operator ID County District Quadrangle
2) Operator’s Well Number:; North Henderson North 3H wWell Pad Name: North Henderson North

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: Howard Henderson  Public Road Access: Low Gap Rocky Run Rd

4) Elevation, current ground: 1343 Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1343
5) Well Type (a) Gas X Oil Underground Storage
Other
(0)If Gas  Shallow X Deep
Horizontal X Ui o\
6) Existing Pad: Yes or No Yes ?,'\,\‘\

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):
Marcellus, 7465', 47', 5256 PSI

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 7497

9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus

gOEY and &°
10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 15,282 ,-\Lﬁri SOV

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 7288 VS ks

AP i N

12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 622 N, ‘:b"\ piov ’
)

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: By offset wells e

14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 2077’

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 755, 822, 882, 1102, 1182, 1222

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): NA

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes No X

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name:

Depth:

Seam:

Owner:

=]

~h
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71030306/
WW-6B 44 050306 APINO. 47- 103 . 03087
(04/15) OPERATOR WELL NQ, North Henderson North 3
Well Pad Name: North Henderson North
18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYPE . .
Size N(frw Grade | Weight per fi. | FOOTAGE: For “ngiv\%?' C%:ﬁEFT
(in) Used |~ (Ib/ft) Drilling (ft) —(ﬁt)_ Cu—g. FLYCTS
Conductor 20 New | H-40 94# 120 120 115 ft*3 CTS
Fresh Water [133/8| New | J-55 54 5# 677 677 667 ft"3 CTS ﬂ/b
Coal -
Intermediate |9 5/8 | New J-55 36# 2758 2758 1108.8 ft"3 CTS 'ELO
Production |5 1/2 | New | P-110 20# 15258 15258 34307 ft"3 CTS | |\ .=
Tubing %
Liners
PYm)
Y
TYPE Wall Anticipated Cement
Size (in) Dm Thickness &J&;@SS@ Max. Internal % * Yield
Digifigses 4n) (in) (psi) Pressure (psi) | —2= (cu. ft./k)
Conductor 20 24 438 1530 17 Class A
Fresh Water | 13 3/8 17 1/2 .380 2730 2160 Class A 12.30
Coal
Intermediate | g 5/g 12 1/4 352 3520 2814 | Class A 299
Production 51/2 81/2 .361 12640 10,112 |Class A 1.16
Tubing RECEVER] Ges
. oftice ™
Liners 09 ?Gﬂ
AUL # .
*\_\,"A | .“;- -
- \ WY e N
ab(r %ﬁhﬁ%‘ Eriront
PACKERS
Kind:
Sizes:
Depths Set:
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WW-68 : el APINO. 47- 103 - oaos7 7=
(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. Nortn Henderson North 3

Well Pad Name: North Henderson North

19) Describe proposed well work. including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Well has been drilled to TD, propose to perforate and fracture the Marcellus and turn in to production.

)
O}/m

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

Hydraulic fracturing is completed in accordance with state regulations using water recycled from previously fractured
wells and obtained from freshwater sources. This water is mixed with sand and a small percentage (less than 0.3%)
of chemicals (including 15% Hydrochloric acid, gelling agent, gel breaker, friction reducer, biocide, and scale
inhibitor), referred to in the industry as a “slickwater” completion. Maximum anticipated internal casing pressure is
expected to be approximately 10000 psi, maximum anticipated treating rates are expected to average approximately
100 bpm. Stage lengths vary from 150 to 300 feet. Average approximately 350,000 barrels of water per stage.
Sand sizes vary from 100 mesh to 20/40 mesh. Average approximately 400,000 pounds of sand per stage.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc.. (acres): NO additional disturbance

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only. less access road (acres): No additional disturbance

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

See Attached
. o, . . . \ ?D 635
24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type: c(,f“ﬁ}:.d 0
P el] o o
See attached of 29, Al
b:\\(d . i o)\

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

see attached

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.

Page3p0750/2017



4710303067F

WW-6B ~ North Henderson North 3H

20" conductor will be pre-set prior to start of operations and cemented in place to surface at
approximately 100ft. A 17 4” surface hole will be drilled with fresh water to approximately 760'md/tvd.
13 3/8" surface casing will be installed and cemented to surface in order to isolate fresh water zones
and provide a competent shoe for well control while drilling deeper horizons. A 12 %” intermediate hole
section will be drilled with 5% KCL Polymer (WBM) and a conventional mud motor to approximately
2750’md/tvd through the base of the Big Injun formation. 9 5/8" Intermediate casing will be installed
and cemented to surface in order to isolate the Red Beds and Big Injun formation from lower
hydrocarbon bearing zones while providing a competent shoe for well control. An 8 %” vertical hole
section will be to planned kick-off point using Synthetic Based Mud (SBM) and a conventional mud
motor. The wellbore will be deviated from vertical and landed horizontally in the Marcellus Target
horizon, and extended laterally to total depth of 15,114°'MD/ 7395VD using SBM and conventional mud
motors. A 5 %” production casing will be installed and cemented so estimated top of cement is at least
300ft inside the previous casing shoe. The Drilling Rig will then be released to the next well.

23) Describe centralizer placement for each cas n

Surface - 1 centralizer w/ stop collar 10 ft above float shoe. One Single Bow every joint to
100ft below surface.

Intermediate — 1 centralizer w/ stop collar 10 ft above float shoe. 1 centralizer w/ stop collar
10 ft above float collar. 1 centralizer every joint for the first 15 joints. One centralizer
every 3 jnts to 100ft below surface.

Production - 1 centralizer w/ stop coliar 10ft above shoe. 1 centralizer 10ft above float
collar. 1 centralizer every joint (floating) until KOP. 1 centralizer every 3 joints (floating)
until 200ft inside intermediate shoe. 1 centralizer S0ft below mandrel hanger.

VED
otﬂc‘;‘%%\ and G2
4) Describe all tivi iated with each cement type; NG T 20
f
Surface - Class A + 3% CaCl2 Deg‘{a‘g““‘f‘.g{:cﬂon:

Intermediate - Class A cmt, 0.05% Retarder, 0.25% Defoamer, 1% Accelerator, 0.25% Dispeg;ﬁgnm
0.659% Retarder, 9.10 gal/sk Fresh Water.
" Production - Class A cmt, 10% bwow Dispersent, 0.6% bwoc Fluid Loss, 0.4% bwoc Retarder,
0.1% bwoc Free water control agent, 0.25% bwoc Defoamer, 0.1% bwac Fluid Loss, 6.32
gal/sk Fresh Water,

P
|51

10/20/2017



47103030677

CEMENT ADDITIVES

Surface - Class A + 3% CaCi2

Intermediate - Class A cmt, 0.05% Retarder, 0.25% Defoamer, 1% Accelerator, 0.25% Dispersant, 0.65%
Retarder, 9.10 gal/sk Fresh Water.

Production - Class A cmt, 10% bwow Dispersent, 0.6% bwoc Fluid Loss, 0.4% bwoc Retarder, 0.1% bwoc
Free water control agent, 0.25% bwoc Defoamer, 0.1% bwoc Fluid Loss, 6.32 gal/sk Fresh Water.
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North Henderson Nosth Unit 3H
Marcellus

GLE [1): 13426
DF(f): 13646

R R L. " "2 Ll

TVD{R):
TMD(f):

7497
15,375

Wetzel Co. WV X= 1753775 Y= 14420412 Profile;  Honzontal
47-10303067 X= 17591881 Y= 144146847 AFE No: 1001930
“Formations & Cs “Pare LS BRaE : : e
et Press  Gradicut * Progrint Botalls
C(EMW) ¢ (EMW) S
20" Conductor
Frush
it 17-1/2" Sutface
Profile: Vertical e
49 Bit Type: 17-1/2° SMITH MSITLO
BllA: 9 5/8” Motor with Shodk Sub
Mud: B.6 ppg Fresh Waler
Surveys: nfa
Logging: nfa
Casing: 13,375 54.51-55 BTCar 700° MO/700° TVD
I centralizer w/ stop collar 10 RLabove Noat shoe. One Single Dow every
Centralizers: jeint 1o 1000 below surface.
Appruximate Fresh Water Strata ~622° Cement: 158 ppyg Tall vlurry w/ TOC @ Surface
Potential
B& Drilling Colllsion, .,
Problems:
Caxirn Puint T 704 L 0nz &5 - 700
2 i ; i e FIT/LOT: 14.0 ppg EMWV 12-1/4" Intermediate
Washington Coal Ar/Mist Profile: Vertieal
Bit Type: 12-1/4" Hoghes TCI VG-35ADX1 (LADC:S47) wy 3122t
BHA:
ko & E
Pittsbargh Coal 1225 1225 Lu2 AirMist 8" Directional Assy 7:80 Lobe 2.0 S1g.07 rpg 1.15A8H (010 r3g/375 DI
Mud: Alr/Mist
= . Surveys: Gyro 55, MWD - EM Pulse
Logging: n/a
Casinp/Liner: 962536 )-55 BTCat " MO/ TVD
Csg Hanger: Mandrel Hanger
1 centek centralizer w/ atop cullar 10t above Noat shoe. 1 ceniek
centralizer w/ stap collar 10 ft abave foat collar, | centralizer every joint
Centralizers:  jor he first 15 joints. One centrallzer cvery 3 fots to 1001 beluw auface.
[Top Salt Water 2077 2077 630 A/ Mist Toce
1900° MD Cianis 15.0 ppg Tall slurry w/ TOC @ Surface
Potential
Drilllng ilaole Clraning , Stuck Pipe, Lost Cones,
Aur/Mist Problcun:
>0 Z 2500
== FIT/LOT: 16.6 ppg EMWY 8-1/2" Production
Air/Mist Praflle:
Bit Type: B-1/27 Hughes VG-J0ADXL (IADC 547) w/ 3x22°
ype: B 1/27 Smith SDAI513 Curve Lateral w/ 7 x16%
Atr/Mist Directional Avembly (Steerable Motor) + EM w/ GR
s BHA: 6.75In7:8 Lobe, 2.3 $1g (115 deg 17rpg. 560 DT - Vert
6.75114/5 Lobe, 7.0 Sig [3.95 deg; Fived, 0.57pg 915 Difl) - HZ
Arr/Mist Mud: Abr/Mist 1o KOP and 12.5-12.0 ppg SORM Curve Lateral
Surveys: MWD - EM Pulee w)/ 300t sutveys ia curve, 1001t surveys in Lateral
Java 5675 Alr/Mist Lopglag: GR
Benson se9m AtrjMist Casing/Liner: 5.5 20 PIIDEC VAM TOP HT at 15375 it MD/7497 R TVD
Hanger: Mandrel Hanger
- o g 1 centek centralizer w/ stop collar 100t abave shoc, § contek centralizer
RERY. Taralalifeal 101k sbove Hoat callar, 1 centek contralizer every jolat (loaing) untl KOP.
KoP 6806 6,765 e L < LT AR P e Cobrallzerss i every 3 joinis (aating] untl 2001t fnside Intermediate
" shoe, 1 centek centralizer 50t below mandoe! hanger.
Middiesex 7.229 125120 % h015 Cement: 15 i Tl aluy il TOG 10T MIE
West River 7262 MR 300
Tully 7362 Fatential
tlamittan 7316 125:13.0 Drilling Lasst Canes, Hole Clraning, Turque & Drag.
Marcellus 7401 o Probl .
" ohlems:
125130 " ~en
e 1 71"1-.1"M fon
o s I R T
125,130 e =ty smirantgs Commenls:
125130
=]
125-130 ™D: 15375
Target Window 7,494 :DM H‘ lf""Z{? "‘/ 5 v 2497
Landl: Int 8,092 7497
ng po ~
il:hcrrv Valley 7510
Onendaga 7513 ~ - )
LciNEa @
- . \'“’r‘ oV "
S oA
Last Revision Date: 472872015 Note: Depths are refervnend to RKIE (VY "L\)\ \ Cement Outside Casing
|Revised by: Ryan Cardenas Note: Not Drawn to Seale C r‘
i o
™ el
a\*«g?o\ec‘“
Oep ‘{’é\ et i 8 Bt St S S T
W e
. ‘0(\
e
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EQT Production
Hydraulic Fracturing Monitoring Plan
Pad ID: North Henderson

Wetzel County, WV~

7/24/17
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162— 62067+

Purpose

The purpose of this pad-specific Hydraulic Fracturing Monitoring Plan is to identify and notify conventional
well operators near EQT hydraulic fracturing in Wetzel County, WV prior to hydraulic fracturing at the
following EQT wells on North Henderson pad: North Henderson North 2H, North Henderson North 3H,
North Henderson North 4H, North Henderson North 5H.

Due to the requirements under 35CSR8 5.11, the permittee is required to review the area surrounding the
proposed well pad so as to identify and evaluate potential conduits for unintended fracture propagation.
A report is required to be submitted along with a well work permit application.

The plan is being implemented as an additional safety measure to be utilized in conjunction with existing
best management practices and emergency action plans for the site. These additional measures include
coordination with well operators of the timing and location of the hydraulic fracturing, establishment of
measures well operators should implement, and assurance that the OOG is notified of the timeline, as
well as any issues that may arise during fracturing.

1. Communications with Well Operators

EQT, using available data (WV Geological Survey, WVDEP website, and IHS data service), has identified
all known wells and well operators within 500 feet of this pad and the lateral sections that are known or
could reasonably be expected to be within range of the fracture propagation. A map showing these wells
along with a list of the wells and operators is included in Attachment A.

EQT will notify these operators of the hydraulic fracturing schedule for these wells, and coordinate with
them throughout the fracturing process.

EQT will recommend to these operators at a minimum to:

1. Inspect their surface equipment prior to fracturing to establish integrity and establish pre-frac well
conditions
2. Observe wells closely during and after fracturing and monitor for abnormal increases in water,

gas or pressure
* 3. Inspect or install master valves or other necessary equipment for wellhead integrity capable of a
pressure recommended by EQT
4. Notify the OOG and EQT if any changes in water, gas production, pressure, or other anomalies
are identified

2. Reporting

EQT will provide information relating to the hydraulic fracturing schedule, communication with other
operators, and ongoing monitoring of the work upon request of OOG or immediately in the event of any
noted abnormalities.

ment 0‘
e Froecio”
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30830 00481

3#30123\% 3053
3¢ 3¢ 73288

54
Y3089 30219\ 73287

30267 73282
30222

73283

30276

30223 30281

WVED . o.
omcﬁ‘%?%n and Gas

auG 720V

antment of
Er\v\yrgn%g'\tal Protactic

EQT Corporation
E€EQT 625 Liberty Avenue | & veacaomens
Pittsburgh, PA 152221 1,400 700 o] 1,400
Target F
North Henderson North — E Feet
1:18,000
Disclaimer.
Vertlcal Offsets and This map is confidential and is to be used only for the express informational
1 purposes for which it was created. Unauthorized use, copying, or dissemination
Fore,' gl'l Latel:als is strictly prohibited. EQT does not warrant the accuracy of the location of any
within 500 items shown on this map, including, but not limited to, any structures, well or

pipeline facifities, property boundaries, topography, roadways, or waterways.

The items shown cn the map may not have been placed on the map using survey
fines or GPS coordinates, The specific location of any of the map

items should be determined by a field survey performed by a licensed surveyor
upon consuiltation with EQT.

Created Oy: Ketlen Waltman Printed By: waltmank on 7/252017
%un: \ﬂdemu-axﬁs_spnmﬁs_M\mcmw W mnmg ﬂap.mxo
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Well 1D
47103003460001
47103004810000
47103023460000
47103301240000
47103301250000
47103301530000
47103302130000
47103302170000
47103302200001
47103302220000
47103302230001
47103302610000
47103302670001
47103302740000
47103302760000
47103302810000
47103305170000
47103305260000
47103307480000
47103308300000
47103308310000
47103732860000
47103732870000
47103732880000
47103732890000
47103733000000
47103733010000
47103733230000
47103003100000
47103732820000
47103732830000
47103732850000

Completion Date Current Operator

12/5/1949 1/31/1949 DUNN-MAR OIL & GAS COMPANY
12/27/1960 KNAPP OlL & GAS COMPANY
6/21/2008 ALLIANCE PETROLEUM CORPORATION
8/23/1934 2/15/1923 UNKNOWN
6/9/1934 2/15/1924 UNKNOWN
1/1/1935 UNKNOWN
11/23/1936 UNKNOWN
1/1/1937 UNION GASOLINE & OIL CORP
12/2/1937 9/2/1924 UNKNOWN
3/20/1937 UNION GASOLINE & OIL CORP
4/28/1937 10/4/1926 UNKNOWN
$/1/1938 3/5/1923 HOPE CONSTRUCTION & REFINING
1/5/1938 2/16/1926 UNKNOWN
9/24/1938 UNKNOWN
1/1/1938 HOPE CONSTRUCTION & REFINING
1/1/1938 UNKNOWN
7/3/1946 1/27/1923 CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION
3/6/1946 9/26/1922 CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION
9/19/1960 3/15/1923 HOPE NATURAL GAS
2/11/1949 12/25/1922 HOPE NATURAL GAS
10/30/1949 1/20/1923 PIPE PULLING & PLUGGING COMPANY
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN
MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT
MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT
5/3/1945 CNG
2 2
= £ i
3g © af
4] om
g8 -3 ;.7%
3 ~» 2
e S ©
82 = @
18 8
g

Elevation

Elevation Reference Final Status Lat
1288 GR D&A-G 39.7101
1245 GR 10&1G 39.7052
1275 GR GAS 39.6934
GR ABDOGW 39.7091
940 GR ABOOGW 39.7046
1083 GR ABD-OW 39.7050
1320 GR ABD-GW 39.7035
1320 GR ABD-OW 39.6985
998 GR ABD-OW 39.7025
968 GR ABD-OW 39.7014
995 GR ABD-OW 39.6996
1063 GR ABD-OW 39.7038
923 GR ABD-OW 39.7022
GR UNKWN 39.6986
GR UNKWN 39.7005
GR UNKWN 39.6996
1163 GR ABD-OW 39.6927
1208 GR ABD-OW 39.6950
1195 GR ABD-GW 39.7027
911 GR ABD-GW 39.7051
1114 GR ABD-OW 39.6974
GR UNKWN 39.7008
GR UNKWN 39.7033
GR UNKWN 39.7044
GR UNKWN 39.7034
GR UNKWN 39,7095
GR UNKWN 39.7092
GR UNKWN 39.6908
922 GAS -80.5852
Loc -80.5775
LoC -80.5775
Loc -80.5775

Long

-80.5922 12/17/1948
-80.5816 10/2/1960
-80.5794  5/1/2008
-80.5950  1/1/1923
-80.5858  1/1/1924
-80.5830
-80.5841
-80.5877
-80.5860 7/19/1924
-80.5803
-80.5801 8/20/1926
-80.5880 12/19/1922
-80.5790  1/2/1926
-80.5775
-80.5775
-80.5751
-80.5783 11/27/1922
-80.5800  6/9/1922
-80.5869 12/7/1922
-80.5860 9/26/1922
-80.5771  8/4/1922
-80.5850
-80.5811
-80.5816
-80.5865
-80.5957
-80.5972
-80.5756
39.7074
39.7022
39.7006
39.6986

5/15/2008 BAYARD

1/16/1923 HAMPSHIRE
1/16/1924 GORDON
GORDON STRAY /SD/
POCONO
HAMPSHIRE
8/3/1924 HAMPSHIRE
GORDON
9/4/1926 HAMPSHIRE
1/3/1923 HAMPSHIRE
1/17/1926 GORDON

12/12/1922 HAMPSHIRE
6/24/1922 HAMPSHIRE

12/22/1922 POCONO

10/11/1922 POCONO
8/19/1922 GORDON

Permit Date SPUD Date TD Formatlon Name Total Depth Permit
1/1/1949 FIFTH SAND
10/17/1960 GORDON

3370 00346
3225 00481
3597 02346
3231 30124
2834 30125
3061 30153
2347 30213
3139 30217
2988 30220
2846 30222
2914 30223
3172 30261
2848 30267
30274
30276
30281
3157 30517
3123 30526
2246 30748
1983 30830
3027 30831
73286
73287
73288
73289
73300
73301
73323
00310
73282
73283
73285

dlaqeq-gal
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WR-35 ' Page _ of
Rev. 8/23/13

State of West Virginia
Department of Environmental Protection - Office of Qil and Gas
Well Operator’s Report of Well Work

APl 47- 103 _ 03067 County Wetzel District Center
Quad Littleton Pad Name North Henderson Field/Pool Name
Farm name Howard Henderson Well Number North Henderson North Unit #3H
Operator (as registered with the 00G) EQT Production
Address 625 Liberty Avenue City Pittsburgh State PA zip 15222
As Drilled location NAD 83/UTM Attach an as-drilled plat, profile view, and deviation survey
Top hole Northing 4.393,823.26 Easting 536.217.24
Landing Point of Curve  Northing 4.394,021.36 Easting 336,138.83
Bottom Hole Northing 4.395.568.61 Easting 534,567.35
Elevation (ft) 1343 GL Type of Well oNew 8 Existing Type of Report 8Interim oFinal
Permit Type = Deviated = Horizontal & Horizontal 6A 0 Vertical Depth Type O Deep A& Shallow

Type of Operation = Convert D Deepen R Drill oPlugBack oRedrilling oRework @ Stimulate
Well Type D Brine Disposal o CBM #& Gas o Oil o Secondary Recovery o Solution Mining o Storage o Other

Type of Completion A& Single o Multiple Fluids Produced o Brine 0Gas oNGL oOil oOther
Drilled with D Cable # Rotary

Drilling Media Surface hole D Air oMud ®Fresh Water Intermediate hole o Air &Mud 0O Fresh Water . o Brine
Production hole © Air #&Mud © Fresh Water w1 Brine

Mud Type(s) and Additive(s)
Saturated salt mud which includes Caustic Scda, Barite, Lime, New-Drill, Perma-Lose HT, Xan-Plex D, X-Cide 102

Soda Ash, and Sodium Chloride

Date permit issued 2/27/2015 Date drilling commenced 5/4/2015 Date drilling ceased 6/4/2015
Date completion activities began __INOt Yet Completed  pate completion activities ceased __NOt Yet Completed EGENE 4 Gas
Verbal plugging (Y/N) _N_ Date permission granted Granted by 1 ’LW
!
Please note; Operator is required to submit a plugging application within 5 days of verbal permission to plug IiN DGP \P\'O\ec‘“ on
. . . E‘N\;ot\“‘
Freshwater depth(s) ft 622' Open mine(s) (Y/N) depths N/A
Salt water depth(s) ft 2,077 Void(s) encountered (Y/N) depths N/A

N/A

755-784, 822-334, 832-918, 1102-1180, 1182-1183, 1222.1287

N

Coal depth(s) ft Cavern(s) encountered (Y/N) depths

Is coal being mined in area (Y/N)

Reviewed by:

10/20/2017
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WR-33

Page o'f _
Rev. 8/23/13

APl 47.103 _ 03067 Farm name Howard Henderson Well number 'orth Henderson North Unit #3H
/

CASING Hole Casing New or Grade Basket Dtd cement circulate (Y/ N)
STRINGS Size Size Depth Used wi/ft Depth(s) * Provide details below*
Conductor 24" 20" 120 NEW H-40, 94# N/A Y
Surface 17-172" 13-3/8" 677" NEW J-58, 54,54 N/A Y
Coal -
Imermediate | 12-1/4" 9-5/8" 2,758' NEW J-55, 36# N/A Y
Intermediate 2
Imermediate 3
Production 8-1/2" 5-1/2" 15,258 NEW P-110, 20# N/A . N
Tubing
Packer type and depth set
Comment Details Full Retums throughout job. Estimated Top of Praduction Cement @ 867

CEMENT Class/Type Number Slurry Yield Velume - Cement WOC

DATA of Cement of Sacks w (ppg} { fi “/sks) (%3] Top (MD) (hrs)
Conductor Class A 96 15.6 1.20 115 Surface 24+
Surface BondCem 290 15.8 2.30 . 887 Surface 24+
Coal
Intermediate 1 BondCem 480 15.8 2.31 1108.8 Surface 8
Intermediate 2
Intermediate 3
Production ShaleCem 2,957 14.8 1.16 3430.7 gar' 24+
Tubing
Drillers TD (ft) 15.282 Loggers TD (ft) VA
Deepest formation penetrated Marcellus Plug back to (ft) VA
Plug back procedure NA ) o
Kick off depth (fi) 8.805°
Check all wireline logs run Dcaliper 0O density o deviated/directional D induction
O neutron D resistivity O gamma ray O temperature Dsonic

Wellcored ©Yes 8 No Conventional Sidewall Were cuttings collected oYes ® No

DESCRIBE THE CENTRALIZER PLACEMENT USED FOR EACH CASING STRING

13-3/8" Surfsce - t Bow Sprng Centrakizer Run Every jeint from 677" to Surface

9.5/8" Intermediate - 1 Bow Spnng Centrallzer Run Every Joint F/ 2,758 ;I‘I 2,080', & Every 3rd joint from 2,090' T/ 577 REG‘%“NEFBd Qas
5.1/2* Production - 1 Sohd Body Centrelizer Run Every Joint F/ 15,258’ T/6,823' & Every 3rd jeint from 6,823 7/ 2,678 Office ol
o]
: . : AUG T eV
WAS WELL COMPLETED AS SHOTHOLE aYes o No  DETAILS Wm@%&fmﬂ___

NOT YET COMPLETED WV nenta) Pro
En

WAS WELL COMPLETED OPENHOLE? o©Yes o No DETAILS
NOT YET COMPLETED

WERE TRACERSUSED oYes o No TYPE OF TRACER(S) USED
NOT YET COMPLETED

10/20/2017
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WR-35 Page  of _
Rev. 8/23/13
API 47- 103 _ 03067 Farm name Hioward Henderson Well numbey 'North Henderson North Unit #3H
PERFORATION RECORD
Stage Perforaied from Perforated to Number of
No Perfaration date MD fi MD fi Perforations Formationis)

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

STIMULATION INFORMATION PER STAGE

Complete a separate record for each stimulation stage.

Stage  Stimulations Ave Pump Ave Trcaiment Max Breakdown Amountof . Amount of Amount of
No Date Rate (BPM) Pressure (PS1) Pressure (PSI) ISIP (PS1) Proppant {Ibs)  Waier (bbls)  Nitrogen/other (units)
CENEY, cas
offic® 2
P A
\*A"

.enie%“gn—
) Prov

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

10/20/2017
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WR-35 Page _of __
Rev. 8/23/13

AP] 47- 103 _ 03067 Farm name Howard Henderson Well number North Henderson North Unit #3H
PRODUCING FORMATION(S) DEPTHS

— TVD M'd

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

GASTEST oBuildup oDrawdown c Open Flow OIL TEST oFlow oPump
SHUT-IN PRESSURE  Surface psi Bottom Hole psi  DURATION OF TEST hrs
OPENFLOW  Gas ail NGL Water GAS MEASURED BY
mcfpd bpd bpd bpd oEstimated gOrifice aPilot
LITHOLOGY/ TOP BOTTOM TOP BOTTOM
FORMATION DEPTHINFT DEPTHINFT DEPTHINFT DEPTHINFT DESCRIBE ROCK TYPE AND RECORD QUANTITYAND
NAME TVD TVD MD MD TYPE OF FLUID (FRESHWATER. BRINE, OIL. GAS. H..S. ETC)
0 0

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

Drilling Contractor Orion Drilling

Address 601 Aviation Way City Reynoldsville State PA Zip 15851
Logging COmpany MS Energyl Halliburton Spefl'y Dl’ﬂling Services
Address 3335 Pollok Drive / 121 Champion Way, Suite 110 Cijty Conroe / Canonsburg State TX/PA  zip 77303115317
RETGI ar?d Gas

Cementing Company Halliburton Qfﬁce
Address . 121 Champion Way, Suite 110 City Cannonsburg State F’A Zip 15317 AUG 1 ‘zm'l

. . ’ t
Stimulating Company D epaﬂma'“ % xion
Address City State Zip WW[Xnmema\ Prote
Please insert additional pages as applicable.
Completed o7 BW . Jelephone _772 - 3%~ 705 %
SiguaturM Title Dig.fur o D/I/%x Date _>/" 2?,//)

Submittal of Hydraulic Fracturing Chemical Disclosure Information Attach copy of FRACFOCUS Registry

10/20/2017
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wWw-9
(4/16) API Number 47- 103 - 03067 F
Operator's Well No._North Henderson North 3H
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN
Operator Name EQT Production Company OP Code 306686
Watershed (HUC 10)_Lower West Virginia Fork Fish Creek Quadrangle _Littieton

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes . No | l

Will a pit be used? Yes I_—l No

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:
Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes | | _ No If so, what ml.2
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application
B Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 0014, 8462, 4037 ) % u
B Reuse (at API Number_various -
B Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location) ‘F s ‘)

Other (Explain

Yes, The closed loop system will remove drill cuttings from the drilling fluid. The
Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe: drill cuttings are then prepared for transportation to an off-site disposal facility.

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. _see attached

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc._synthetic mud

Additives to be used in drilling medium?__see attached

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. landfill

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)_n/a

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? _see attached fist

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am @ff€re are significant
penalties for submitting false information, includjngthe possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature ’7 M /
& /’

Company Official (Typed Name) Victoria J. Roark
Company Official Title Regional Land Supervisor /

Subscribed and sworn beft thi day Of% l"lmmmmillll"l"llll"llllll"ll"lg
Ar— P00 |TATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
a2 O'¢ NOTARY PUBLIC
@Gl

Pamela Sykes
My commission expires ng? %29 od

E%T Production

0 Box 280 '
wy CobnSopor WY 260048 20 17

6.‘ O\\




Form WW-9

EQT Production Company

47103030

67 F

Operator's Well No. North Henderson North 3H

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed _NO additional disturbance pyeyegetation pH

Lime 3

Fertilizer typeGranular 10-20-20

Tons/acre or to correct to pH 6.5

Fertilizer amount 1/3

Ibs/acre
Mulch_ 2 Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent

Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
KY-31 40 Orchard 15
Alsike Clover 5 Alsike Clover 5
Annular Rye 16

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pit, and dimensions (L x W), and area in

acreage, of the land application area,

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by: ﬂ /

Comments:

EVED oo
REDE‘ and G&
Affice o - B

AN
Eavior

5"/)»,’)

Date:

\
tite:_O1 4 Ger Trcpech s

Field Reviewed?

( ) Yes | p—

) No

10/20/2017
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(o013 AP Number 47 [(3 D - O%O(ﬂ’] F

Operator's Well No. Nerh Herderson Nerm 3
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF O1L AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc OP Code 494505083
Watershed (1HUC 10) Lower West Virginia Fork Fish Creek Quadrangle  Littieton
Elevation ' County Wetzel Districy  Cenler

Do you anticipate using more thun 5,000 hbls of water 1o complete the proposed well work?  Yes No E]
Will a pitbe used?  Yes D No
It so. please describe anticipated pit waste.
Will a synthetic Tmer be used i the pit? Yes D No D I so. what ml.? )
Proposed Disposal Method Tor Treasted ?ﬂ/\&'nslc.s L
Land Application .
< Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number Exveen b (WD 34-121- 23 145 )
Reuse f(at APl Number )
O Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
Other (Lxplain

Will closed loop system be used? 1 so. describe:Yes
Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal¥? Air, freshwater, oil bused, efe 2= e o e s s

-IT oil based. what type? Synthetic, petroleum, eie Synthetic

Additives to be used in drilling medium? emulsifier. food grade oil, bante. surfactant. calcwm carbonate. gisonde, lubricant. graphite, lime
Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit. fand fill. removed offsite. cte. Landil

-IT left i pitand plan to solidity what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) N A

n
-Landfill or offsite name/permit number?Wetzel County [ andfil WV ?:pa\'t P"otecho
) E‘-N\IO\"
I certify that | understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Departiment of Environmental Protection. | understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead (o enforcement action,
I centify under penalty of Taw that | have personally examined and am familiar with the inﬁrrnm!inn sub o lhl\
apphication form and all anachments thereto and that, based on my inguiny of those individuals imm W rﬁ#
obtaming the information. | believe that the information s true. accurate, and complete | am aware @f@"’luﬁd GQ
penalties for submitting false informanon. inchuding the possibility of fine or imprisonment §

Company Officinl Signatore FEB 2 0 2{”5

Company Official (Typed Name) Bekki W'""ee
Company Offictal Title  Sr Regulatory Advisor Depaffmenf of

_Environmental Profection
Subsenibed and swom belore me this day ol YT 20
A T LA o P L otany l’ul] ic
. kL
My commussion expires £ Tr : el
q
Tl

10/20/2017
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rom W2 Operator's Well No, " Henderson North 3H
Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc.
Proposed Revegetation Trestmeat: Acres Disturbed 5*0 Prevegetation pi_COTTEraCtor to test

Lime 24 Tons/acre orto comrect to pi S E&S Notes

Fertilizer type 1202

Fertlizer amount 900 [bs/acre

Mulch "™ S 2 Wt e 0s A A e 0307 onsfacre

Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent

Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Annual Ryegrass 26 or 40 White Clover 15
Spring Oats 64 or 96 Red Top 15
Rye Grain 140 Orchard Grass 20

Attach:
Drawing(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided)

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by:__ 47, —

\VED
: ts. Ofﬁc‘;%icg!ﬂ and Gas
mments:
AUG 720\
' ent of
bn\x\:gn‘\?:&atg{?’rotect\on

i — Dae:__ )} 57y
R (_L)Yec __No

10/20/2017
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EQT Production Water plan

Offsite disposals for Marcellus wells

CWS TRUCKING INC.
P.O. Box 391

Williamstown, WV 26187
740-516-3586

Noble County/Noble Township
Permit # 3390

LAD LIQUID ASSETS DISPOSAL INC.

226 Rankin Road
Washington, PA 15301
724-350-2760
724-222-6080
724-229-7034 fax

Ohio County/Wheeling
Permit # USEPA WV 0014

TRI COUNTY WASTE WATER MANAGENMENT, INC.
1487 Toms Run Road

Holbrook, PA 15341

724-627-7178 Plant

724-499-5647 Office

Greene County/Waynesburg

Permit # TC-1009

Waste Management - Meadowfill Landfill
Rt. 2, Box 68 Dawson Drive

Bridgeport, WV 26330

304-326-6027

Permit #SWF-1032-98

Approval #100785WV

Waste Management - Northwestern Landfill
512 E. Dry Road

Parkersburg, WV 26104

304-428-0602

Permit #SWF-1025 WV-0109400

Approval #100833WV

BROAD STREET ENERGY LLC
37 West Broad Street

Suite 1100

Columbus, Ohio 43215
740-516-5381

Washington County/Belpre Twp.
Permit # 8462

TRIAD ENERGY

P.O. Box 430

Reno, OH 45773

740-516-6021 Well

740-374-2940 Reno Office Jennifer
Nobel County/Jackson Township
Permit # 4037

KING EXCAVATING CO.
Advanced Waste Services

101 River Park Drive

New Castle, Pa. 16101

Facility Permit# PAR000029132

10/20/2017
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'EE(: &

Where energy meets innavation

Site Specific Safety Plan
EQT
North Henderson Unit

Center

Wetzel County, WV

Pr:C,‘ENF'Dﬁ cas

/i/ ;4/7(/0(0% Wjﬁ/ For Wells: OWCB‘E& 2 €n m‘_j

NG B BT
 nant Of
, =Tl 1ion

Dat Prepdred: J 20 17
/%/’/
'EQ/T P oductl W WV Qil and Gas Inspector
4%C 2 O £ Ces SNyt
Title / .

Title

g -3/ 7 011N

Date Daté

10/20/2017
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Ve

/[ Gas Well "Nort "Hénderson 516116"

AP # 44-103-02683 %
( N = /
Littleton 7.5' USGS QUADRANGLE Proposed Disturbance Area NOTE: <
. - SEE SITE PLAN OF LIT 54 FOR COMPLETE
R o o - Well Site Location See Site Plan | GRADING & DRAINAGE CONSTRUCTION
INCLUDING EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL
15" minimum diameter culverts| See Site Plan | Proposed Access Road See Site Plan | pETAILS, ETC.

24" minimum diameter culverts |  See Site Plan | Approximate Total Disturbance | See Site Plan

. 3 i DRAWING FILE NO.
PTMEY Scott Brown Agust2,2017 | """ 265-16 | Nonh Henderson North Rec Plan RE?%?\IEEC‘* Ges
ced
SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES PERFORMED BY: Oﬁ‘ UG 1 ?_“\1
ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC. N et Son
. =t = = . ep 1{°)
Birch River Office | 200-#82-8606 535 girch River Road \?‘l‘g&en‘ﬂp
Phone: (304) 649-8606 P.O. Box 438 et
Fax: (304) 649-8608 Birch River, WV 26610
10/20/2044




SHL Latitude: 39'42'30" | 10,110’ :

NORTNHOHF;ETNHDFEE&SEJRI\;%%TH 3H BHL Latitude: 39'45'00" le——— 3,773’
MINERAL| TAX MAP| TAX AS—DRILLED DATA
EQT PROD |ION COMPANY TRACT | PARCEL | GROSS
RTriress sl NUMBER | NUMBER | ACRES| o OWNERSHP SURFACE _LOCATION
10A 01-5-26 | 125.14 |MAXINE HENDERSON ?:;cé:?nga US FEET
62A 01-5-27 B.00 [MAXINE HENDERSON E) 1,665,277.61
. w/ ]'1 436B | 01-5-15 | 226.00 |CHARLES E. HORNER et o UTM 17 (NAD 83) METERS
C' 436A | 01-5-4 | 149.54 |ANN MARIE HOVIK et ol N) 4,393,823.26
4488 | 01-5-3.2 | 66.40 |MARGARET ANN MYERS, et dl 536,217.24
Tamm e | |
& AS—DRILLED DATA E) 1.696,714.83 =
ST yiRE LANDING POINT GEO (NAD 27) DEC DEG =
OB SPC (NAD 83) US FEET el e d
N) 437,166.58 -
E) 1,665,090.52
e (NAD 83) METERS | BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
; N) 4,394,018.85 SPC (NAD 83) US FEET
3H BOTTOM E)
H%LSE EgCAg'ON SPC mﬁagﬂi FEET i E; 21'.5635%.1;59.25
L —DRILLED N) 437,129.07 UTM 17 (NAD B3) METERS
+ E) 1,696,527.72 N) 4,395,568.61
e S < e i
! BOTTOM | SPC (NAD 27) US FEET s
PARCEL O1-5-32 /" HOLE LONG B0.57B480 W N) 442,301.76 =S
654 AC x LOCATION ; E) %,891.396.35 '2
GEO (NAD 27) DEC DEG el
= LAT 309.709198 N =
_/ﬂ LONG B0.596938 W S |
M| o
PERMITTED f_. E
% - . -z
$ | 5
. o \‘ P |
T
2 ""QP \\ = = .'aJ'—D-%;ﬁI 2
\‘ \e ! <
R[NNEEN/H;;L/AM .e'._/. N '\9 P P <
PARCEL O1-5-4 20 = 2 N
2y .. =3 PARCEL 01-5-27_//~
o = \ 8 AC e
Lﬂgﬂﬂ. 4 o @ lo
PROPOSED GAS WELL ¥ . N\ T o’ ®
jof EXISTING GAS WELLS § = em—\ X \\ o S
= PRE—29 WELLS & l:fg%}?gﬂ;- A e
-+ PLUGGED GAS WELLS & | Parem P i SURFACE
& 226 AC Y X LOCATION
AS—DRILLED < LANDING \ =
PERMITTED e POINT Py \ o) -
S e w500 BUEEER E @ STON,
STREAM LINE 3 ; . \ —=) .
SURFACE TRACT BOUNDARY - ", & 3 ' = \
_________ ROADS PERMITTED e~ sf%z 4ol w
-+ TOPO MAP POINT 7—64 As_mum 2479
03-02346 )'03— 02249
N89'17'E /q\
\ 467! Q\r 10502248
GENERAL NOTES:
1. THE BOUNDARY LINES SHOWN HEREON 3H SURFACE é} BHL
" ARE BASED ON RECORD DEED, PLATS, HOLE LOCATION -~
FIELD EVIDENCE. AND. AERIAL, PLOTOS. AS—DRILLED \ verirson 2

2. THIS PLAT DOES NOT REPRESENT AN PARCEL 01-5-26 (=]
&%NS%JALB??[:\';%EE; SURVEY OF THE 12514 AC \ -r.,n

3. THERE ARE NO WATER WELLS OR 2
DEVELOPED SPRINGS WITHIN 250° OF ©
PROPOSED WELL. i

4. THERE ARE NO EXISTING OCCUPIED -8
DWELLINGS, BUILDINGS OR RAILROADS =
WITHIN 625' OF PROPQOSED WELL. m=

5. THE PROPOSED WELL IS GREATER =4
THAN 100" FROM PERENNIAL STREAM, 3
WETLAND, POND, RESERVOIR OR LAKE.

6. THERE ARE NO NATIVE TROUT =l
STREAMS WITHIN 300' OF PROPOSED T
WELL, N23'47'59"W &

e N1625'46"W S
I, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY i
THAT THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF REBAR #1
MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL B
THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND f
REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE
DEPARTME?,O& ENVIRON (& AL PROTECTION:) SHL REFERENCES
" N.T.S

P.S. 2241 A 2 1"=2000'

mﬁum i

5 SOREE: = OPERATOR'S WELL #: 3H AS-DRILLED
s o M
+§ OFFICE OF OIL & GAS :
> " 601 57TH STREET SOURCE OF SURVEY GRADE GPS | AP| WELL #: 47 103 03067 F
Mm"” CHARLESTON, WV 25034 ELEVATION: ~(NAVD 88, US FT) STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: OIL[:] WASTE DISPOSALD PRODUCTION[ ] DEEPD 6As X LiQuID INJECTIONE] STORAGED SHALLOW
WATERSHED: _LOWER WEST VIRGINIA FORK FISH CREEK ELEVATION: _1342.60
DISTRICT: _CENTER COUNTY: _WETZEL QUADRANGLE: _LITTLETON
SURFACE OWNER: _HOWARD HENDERSON ACREAGE: _ 125+
i & GpT FOYALTY OWNER: _MAXINE HENDERSOM ... ___ ACREAGF: _SEE MINERAL INTEREST TABLE
DRILL]  DRIL DEEFER[ ] REDRILL[]  FRACTURE OR STIMULATE[X] PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION[ ]  PERFORATE NEW FORMATION [
CONVERT[] ~ PLUG & ABANDON[ ]  CLEAN OUT & REPLUG[]  OTHER CHANGE [X] (SPECIFY) _AS—DRILLED
TARGET FORMATION: _MARCELLUS ESTIMATED DEPTH: _7.474’
WELL OPERATOR: _EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY DESIGNATED AGENT: _REX C. RAY
ADDRESS: _115 PROFESSIONAL PL. P.0. BOX 280  ADDRESS: _115 PROFESSIONAL PL. P.0. BOX 280
CITY: _BRIDGEPORT STATE: _WV__7IP CODE: _26330 __ CITY: _BRIDGEPORT STATE: _WV__7IP CODE: _26330

C: \,_REFI'EWVALN.TWIP\OQ2312125—N HENDERSON PLATS\SHEEPS\SV\PLAT\WZNZ‘EZS AS—DRILLED_PLATS. DWG
WEDNESDAY JULY 05 2017 02:2BPM



62— 00U 1~

WW-6A1 Operator’s Well No. North Henderson North 3H
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, |
depose and say that | am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or
Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

Various StatOil USA Onshore EQT Production Company Assignment 175A/707

EIVED
Ofﬁcgggo'“ and Gas

UG 7200

f
epartment O
Enmn?ne‘:\ta’l Protection

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,

Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

WV Division of Water and Waste Management

WYV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

e  County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides. replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator: EQT Production Company/ i

Vi
By: Victoria J Roark OW /-"/r L

Its: Regional Land Sup&tvisor / /

4

Page 1 of

10/20/2017
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WW-6AI Operator’s Well No. _North Hendersan North 3H
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page | of this Notice and Application. 1
depose and say that | am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application. partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat. and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or
Number Grantor. Lessor, elc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

(Please See Attachment)

Offc ot Gi and Gas
AUG 72017

Department of
Env\ll\r,gnme%tal Protection

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Qil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

At
WYV Division of Water and Waste Management -
WYV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways
U.S. Amny Corps of Engincers )
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service :
County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in. ‘no way overrides, replaces, or -
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator: ~ Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc.

By: Lebor L(,(,,}./

ts: Lryletu el 50—

Pagv:lot‘2
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Form WW-6A-1- Pretiminary Information: (Attachment)

North Henderson North 3H

4710303067F

NOTE: Ail Mineral/Unit Tracts are identified on the Well Plat in Order from Top Hole to Bottom Hole

Tract 10A

Lease Number Grantor, Lessor Grantee, Lesses Royalty Book/Page

000115288002 Maxine Henderson Drilling Appalachian Corporation At least 1/8 86/302
N/A Drilling Appalachia Corporation Grenadier Energy Partners, LLC. Assignment 124A9
N/A Grenadier Energy Partners, LLC.  Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc. Assignment 138AM
N/A Drilling Appalachia Corparation Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc. Assignment 138A/54

Tract 62A

Lease Number _Grantor, Lessor _Grantee, Lessee Royalty Book/Page

000116087000 Maxine Henderson Driliing Appalachian Corporation Atleast 1/8 S0A/206
NA Drilling Appalachia Corporation Grenadier Energy Pariners, LLC. Assignment 116A/878
N/A Grenadier Energy Partners, LLC.  Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc. Assignment 138A/1
N/A Drilling Appalachia Corporation Statoll USA Onshore Properties Inc. Assignment 138A/54

Tract 436B

Lease Number Grantor, Lessor Crantee, Lessee Royal Book/Page

000116302000 Charles E. Homer et al Grenedier Energy Partners. LLC At least 1/8 135A/341
N/A Grenadler Energy Partners, LLC.  Drilling Appalachia Corporation Assignment 135A/538
N/A Grenadier Energy Pariners, LLC.  Statoll USA Onshore Properties Inc. Assignment 138AN1
N/A Drilling Appalachia Corporation Statoll USA Onshore Properties Inc. Assignment 138A/64

Tract 436A

Lease Number _Grantor, Lessor Grantee, Lessee _ Royalty Bock/Page

0001168380001  Ann Marie Hovik Drilling Appatachian Corporation At least 1/8 109A/628
N/A Drilfing Appalachia Corporation Statofl USA Onshore Properties Inc. Assignment 138A/54

Tract 448B

Lease Number _Grantor, Lessor Grantee, Lessee Royal

Pending Margaret Ann Myers, et al Statoll USA Onshore Properties Inc. Atleast 1/8 155A/561

o7 2 a7

inentof

-

el - -
[Coeste vee L0
o T R

ozt

Oﬁics 5? S:IvaEr% Gas
AUG T 2017

Departmant of
Env\{ygnme%tal Protection
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D§
600 Guanier Street @j Southpolnte Town Center
Chartestan, West Virginia 25301 1800 Maln Street, Sufte 200
Ri Canonsbury, Pennsyivania 15317
M&:ﬁ?e‘b Wast Virginia 25401 Ce""’ 233 West Vine Streat, Sulte 1700
g ATTORNEYS AT LAW Lexington, Kontucky 40507
611 7th Street Center
Moundsville, Wast Virginia 26041 mm""w"’“{'mmm mmm%woge.smm
501 Avery Streat (204) 285-2500 P Virgn
very
Parkersburg, West Virginia 28101 www.bowlesrice.com
November 20, 2014
Kimberly S. Croyle E-Mail Address:
Telephone — (304) 285-2504 keroyle@bowlestice.com

Fecsimile — (304) 285-2526

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57th Street SE
Charleston, West Virginia 25304
Re: Maxine Henderson (Mineral Owner)
8.0000 Acres
Center District, Wetzel County, West Virginia RECEIVED
Tax Parcel No. 01-05/0027-0000 Office of Oil and Gas
North Henderson Unit (Well Nos. 3H; 4H; 5H) AUG T 2017
Statoil Tract No.: 62A
Certification Date: September 26, 2014 at 8:00 a.m. WV Department of
Bowles Rice No.: §77 74.00041 Environmental Protection
Ladies and Gentlemen:

Based on our review of the following: (a) the land books maintained by the Office of
the Clerk of the County Commission of Wetzel County, West Virginia from May 26, 1847, through
the Certificate Date set forth above, (b) a draft copy of the Well Permit Plat relative to Well Nos.
3H, 4H, and 5H, in the North Henderson Unit (the “Well”), dated October 20, 2014, provided to us
by our client, Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc., a copy of which is attached as Exhibit A hereto,
(c) indicies maintained by the aforesaid County Clerk; and (d) a copy of the General Highway Map
of Wetzel County, West Virginia, last revised January 1, 1998, provided to us by the West Virginia
Department of Transportation, Division of Transportation Planning, a copy of which is attached as
Exhibit B hereto, we are of the opinion that the State of West Virginia does not own any portion of
the mineral fee underlying (1) the above-captioned tract, or (2) any public roadways located
thereon.

While we do not believe that it affects the above-captioned tract, we reviewed that
deed from Paul Henderson and Maxine Henderson, his wife, to the West Virginia Department of
Highways, dated June 11, 1980, recorded July 11, 1980, of record in the aforesaid County Clezk’s
office in Deed Book 297, page 393. See Exhibit C, attached hereto. This deedgrants o the West
Virginia Department of Highways a non-controlled access right-of-way W 17,500 suare
feet, more or less, as part of Project No. Disforce 352-8-3.90B; Parcel 1. "Thé praiit of 4 Tight=of>
way is consistent with W. Va. Code §17-2A-17, which states that the State oft\}m;stZY%ﬁm can

65232191 Crolim o e s

10/20/2017



~ 471030 7F
@) BowlesRice.. 306

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
November 20, 2014

Page 2

only acquire title to a right-of-way or easement in the road, and cannot acquire ownership of the
minerals. W. Va. Code §17-2A-17. In our opinion, the title to the oil and gas underlying the 17,500
square foot right-of-way is not owned by the State of West Virginia.

Our opinion is subject to the correctness of the documents reviewed, as well as
anything that may be disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the above-captioned tract,
including a visual inspection verifying that there is no current work presently undertaken by the
West Virginia Department of Transportation.

Very truly yours,
BOWLES RICE LLP

By: Mﬂ/ %Wﬂ%\

Kimberly S. Crdyle, its Partnéz-

 onl S e
AUG 7 2017

WV Departme
Environme?\?at Prgtte%ftlon

BRSNS
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4710303067F

600 Quarrier Street Southpolnte Town Center
Charlaston, West Virginia 25301 1800 Main Strest, Suite 200
- Canoasburg, Pennsytvania 15317
M mm West Virginia 25401 ue
3 urg, 333 West Vine Street, Sulta 1700
ATTORNEYS AT LAW Lexington, Kentucky 40507
511 7th Street 7000 Hampton Center
Moundswille, West Virginia 25041 Morgantown, West Viginia 26505 480 West Jubal Early Drive, Sufte 130
(304) 285-2500 Winchester, Virginia 22601
5§01 Avery Strest
Parkersburg, West Virginia 28101 www.bowlestice.com
November 18, 2014
Kimberly S. Croyle E-Mazil Address:
Telepkone — (304) 285-2504 keroyle@bowlesrice.com

Facsimile — (304) 285-2526

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

601 57th Street SE

Charleston, West Virginia 25304

Re:  Larry E. Rine and Jana L. Rine (Surface Owners)
65.4 Acres
Center District, Wetzel County, West Virginia

Tax Parcel No. 01-05/6003-0002 OfficVECEIVED
North Henderson Unit (Well No. 3H) ce of Oil and Gas
Certification Date: September 26, 2014 at 8:00 a.m.

Bowles Rice No.: §7774.00000 WV Department of

Environmental Protection
Ladies and Gentlemen:

Based on our review of the following: (a) the land books maintained by the Office of
the Clerk of the County Commission of Wetzel County, West Virginia from October 24, 1888,
through the Certificate Date set forth above, (b) a draft copy of the Well Permit Plat relative to Well
No. 3H in the North Henderson Unit (the “Well”), dated October 20, 2014, provided to us by our
client, Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc., a copy of which is attached as Exhibit A hereto, (c)
indicies maintained by the aforesaid County Clerk; and (d) a copy of the General Highway Map of
Wetzel County, West Virginia, last revised January 1, 1998, provided to us by the West Virginia
of Transportation, Division of Transportation Planning, a copy of which is attached as
Exhibit B hereto, we are of the opinion that the State of West Virginia does not own any portion of
the mineral fee underlying (1) the above-captioned tract, or (2) any public roadways located
thereon.

ol

(“"t—~— S GNP, PRpN
TR A IR I L v )

NOV 21 200

6516162.1
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4710303067F
4 BowlesRice..
West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

November 18, 2014
Page 2

Our opinion is subject to the correctness of the documents reviewed, as well as
anything that may be disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the above-captioned tract,
including a visual inspection verifying that there is no current work presently undertaken by the

West Virginia Department of Transportation.
Very truly yours,
BOWLES RICE LLP

By: M%M

Kimberly S. Croyle, its Partner \J)

Ofﬂc: gfcgillvg% Gas
AUG 7 2017

WV Department of
Environmg)»?al Prote?:ﬂon

PR
Clhmellingcng

L3V 21200

6516162.1
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600 Quarrier Straet Southpointe T
Chartaston, West Virginia 25301 . 1800 Main suéﬂs?fa%
- BowlesRice.. i
Martinsburg, West Virginia 25401 ATTORNEYS AT LAW mwwaﬁ:gnmnmz B e 00
511 Tth Street 7000 Hampton Center '
Moundsville, West Virginia 26041 Morgantown, West Virginia 26505 480 West Jubal Early Dxive, Sulte 130
601 Avery Stret {304) 285-2500 Winchester, Virginia 22601
Parkersburg, West Virginla 26101 www.bowlesrice.com
Seth Witson November 13, 2014 E-Mail Address:
Telephone — (304) 285-2531 swilsen@bowlesrice.com
Facsimile — (304) 285-2526
West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
601 57th Street SE
Charleston, West Virginia 25304
Re:  Benjamin E. Yarber
224 Acres, 37.67 Poles
Center District, Wetzel County, West Virginia REGE
Tax Parcel No. 01-05/0014-0000 Office of OI
North Henderson Unit (Well No. 2H)
Statoil Tract No.: 448C AUG 7 2017
ification Date: A 4,2014 at 8:00 a.m.
Certification Date: August at 8:00 a.m WV Department of

Bowles Rice No.: S$7774.00004
Ladies and Gentlemen;

Based on our review of the following: (a) the land books maintained by the Office of
the Clerk of the County Commission of Wetzel County, West Virginia from July 25, 1864 through
the Certificate Date set forth above, (b) a draft copy of the Well Permit Plat relative to Well No. 2H
in the North Henderson Unit (the “Well”), dated October 20, 2014, provided to us by our client,
Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc., a copy of which is attached as Exhibit A hereto, (c) indicies
maintained by the aforesaid County Clerk; and (d) a copy of the General Highway Map of Wetzel
County, West Virginia, last revised January 1, 1998, provided to us by the West Virginia
Department of Transportation, Division of Transportation Planning, a copy of which is attached as
Exhibit B hereto, we are of the opinion that the State of West Virginia does not own any portion of
the mineral fee underlying (1) the above-captioned tract, or (2) any public roadways located
thereon.

LEnvironmental Protection

10/20/2017



) BowlesRice.. 4710303067F

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
November 13, 2014
Page 2

Our opinion is subject to the correctness of the documents reviewed, as well as
anything that may be disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the above-captioned tract,
including a visual inspection verifying that there is no current work presently undertaken by the
West Virginia Department of Transportation.

Very truly yo!
BOWLES RICE

By:

Offics o B ) Gas
AUG 7 2017

WV Department
Envlronme?'ttal Prote?:ftlon

10/20/2017
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NQON (04) 9335000 (304) 933-8183 Fax
. ( ) l l (W riic wwwateptoe-johnson.con 30:4-933-8113

ATTORNEYS A1 LAW Marsha.Hudkins@ steptoe-johnson.com

August 31,2011

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

OfTice of Oil and Gas

601 57" Sureet SE Tr o)
Charleston. WV 25304

Re:  Ownership of oil and gas in place by Howard M.
Henderson within and underl ¥ing two (2) tracts or parcels
ol land containing (i) 100 acres, more or less: and (i1) 40
acres, more or less, situate in Center District, West Virginia
{AMfﬂ'—z;c‘t No. 10A ¥North Henderson Unit No. 2H))

'\_/

Ladies and Gentlemen:

We hereby certify to you thal. in our opinion, subject 1o the correctness of the
indices and to anything which may be disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the
Subject Property, being more particularly described on Exhibit A, as Tract No. 1, and Tract No.
2. attached hereto, (the ~Subject Property™), including the oil and gas along with all operational
rights within and underlying any and all public strects, roadways and highways overlying the RECEIVED
Subject Proprty, including County Road 8, that good and marketable record title 1o the above.  Ofice of Oil ang Gas
captioned properiy, is vested. as follows: AUG T 2017

As of the 28" day of January, 2011, in Howard M. l'lcndcrsop.' subject to e Wy Department of
qualilications and limizations contained in our title opinion letter to Drilling Appalachian Environmental Protection
Corporaticn (*DAC™) dated March 29, 2007. and updated by our letters dated June 30,

2009 and February 3, 2011.

all subject tv a visual inspection indicating that that no new Department of Highways work is
presently underway for those portions of County Road § crossing the Subject Property.

Additionally, for the purpose of clarification. we are of the opinion that: (i) the
West Virgima Department of IHighways does not own any of the oi! and/or gas within an:i
underiying the portions of County Road 8 which crosses the Subject Properiy: and (ii) DAC has
a leaschold interest in one-hundred percent (100%) of the oil and gas within and underlying ne

@ Terralex

West Virginia ® Ohio * Kentucky * Pennsylvania



4710303067 F

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
August 31, 2011
Page 2

Subject Property, including the oil and gas within and underlying those portions of County Road
8 which cross the Subject Property, pursuant to the following:

A lease dated February 7, 2006, and recorded in the Office of the Clerk of the County
Commission of Wetzel County, West Virginia, in Oil and Gas Lease Book No. 85A, at
page 302, and amended by an agreement dated Junc 1, 2009, recorded in Oil and Gas
Lease Book No. 101 A. at page 122, between Maxine Henderson and DAC; and

Grenadicr Encrgy Partners, LLC has the right to drill the North Henderson Unit
No. 2H Well, laterally under those portions of County Road 8 which cross the Subject Property
pursuant to a Farmout Agreement from DAC, a memorandum of which was recorded in said
Clerk’s office on September 28, 2009 in Oil and Gas Lease Book No. 103A, at page 58.

Very truly yours,
STEPTOE & JOHNSON PLLC

N\
By: ZW\ e ke
Marsha K. Hudkins, a Member

MK!H/mkh
358450:00001
RECEIVED
Office of Oll and Gas
AUG T 2017
WV Depart
Environmee%?alnl;?gtteﬁlon

5837792
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BCDA

IR e 51 AMEN. CHITRRANSY. DEAN & ASSOC AT

Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc.
2101 Citywest Blvd.
Houston, Texas 77042

May 7, 2014

ATTN: Anna McNew
Senior Landman

Re:  Horner Hovik Unit - Tract Index No. 436B
Prospect No. 20140213.1
District No. 1, Tax Map No. 5, Parcel No. 15
Charles E. Horner and John M. Horner, 226 acres, more or less
Wetzel County, West Virginia

E D IN 10

The purpose of this Supplemental is to amend the Title Opinion, dated October 17, 2012,
certified to September 12, 2012, rendered by Steptoe and Johnson, PLLC, is to include
additional instruments which are dated subsequent to the abstract provided for the Title
Opinion. Further, this Supplemental Opinion amends multiple sections of the original Title
Opinion, most notably the Ownership Section, based on additional assignments of oil and gas
leases provided.

DESCRIPTION OF LANDS!

Tract: District No. 1, Map No. 5, Parcel No. 15, containing 226 acres, more or less, lacated in Wetzel
County, West Virginia, and being the same lands described in that certain Deed dated October 27,
1914, from A. L. Knapp and Ura Knapp, his wife, et al,, to G. W. Knapp, recorded in Deed Book 119,
Page 418, Wetzel County, West Virginia.

The above lands are hereinafter referred to as the Subject Lands, and a map depicting the
approximate location of the Subject Lands is attached to this Opinion as Exhibit “A”".

OWNERSHIP

Based upon our examination of the materials referenced below in Exhibit “B", and subject to

the comments, requirements, and limitations hereinafter set forth, we find title to the’ SubjecRECEIVED
’ Office of Oit and Gas

! Sec Objection and Requirement No. 9 regarding Prior Opinions. o AUG 7 2017
LI AR {97 (SN O N R EVIEXCE R TN Chraput st ey Dagrasy ot Woriy WVDepartmentof
CANONSEL RGP BINGER G0 NCFILCASEON G SHPEANE D M AN TOS I I CE s aten vl - Bant 111 Environmental Protection

10/20/2017
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Statoil North America, Inc.
May 7, 2014
Page |12

The Materials Examined did not contain any additional prior, unreleased Oil and Gas Leases
affecting the Subject Lands. See Prior Opinion.

REQUIREMENT 4:

None. This comment is advisory only.
OBIECTION 5: COAL ESTATE

It could not be determined from the Materials Examined if any marketable coal exists on the
Subject Lands. Furthermore, we note that the Prior Opinion makes no reference to ownership of
the coal underlying the Subject Lands, and there is nothing in the Materials Examined regarding
said ownership.
REQUIREMENT §:

You should determine if coal exists on the Subject Lands and if so, comply with West
Virginia statutes and regulations relating to notification of the coal owner as to oil and gas
operations.

OBJECTION 6:

. The Materials Examined did not contaip any additional easements and rights-of-way
affecting the Subject Lands. See Prior Opinion.

REQUIREMENT 6:
None. This comment is advisory only.
OBIECTION 7; UNDOCUMENTED PUBLIC ROADS

The Materials Examined do not reflect the existence of any roads and/or streets bordering
or traversing the Subject Lands.

Our examination did not reveal any conveyances of lands for roadway purposes so as to
vest title to the same, including title to the oil, gas and minerals thereunder, in the State of West
Virginia or a municipality. Accordingly, we have assumed for purposes of this Opinion, that any
roads bordering or traversing the Subject Lands were established by virtue of a right-of-way and
easement acquired by prescription, or unrecorded right-of-way conveyances, and that no
governmental entity is vested with any title of the oil, gas, and minerals lying in and under such
roads.

REQUIREMENT 7; TR

You should conduct an investigation to determine whether any roa@'emst'f)oi'derfngwr. 3
traversing the Subject Lands and determine the origin of the same. Submit the results of such
investigation for our examination. In the alternative, you may choose to assume thelGusiriess Fisidof

satisfying yourself that our assumption is correct and if such is not possible, y ou shou!d contact the ofﬁce of Oil a,,% Gas
undersigned for further comment and requirement. R oot
T AUG 72017

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Matter No. STO/786-0046

10/20/2017
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BCDA

BN, e GO RMEN. CHERRASSY. DEAN & ASYOCIATLS

Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc.
2101 Citywest Bivd.
Houston, Texas 77042

May 22,2014

ATTN: Anna McNew
Senior Landman

Re: Horner Hovik Unit - Tract Index No. 436A
Propsect No. 20140213.1
District No. 1, Tax Map No. 5, Parcel No. 4
William E. Renner, 149.54 acres
Wetzel County, West Virginia

SUPPLEM TLE OPINIO

The purpose of this Supplemental is to amend the Title Opinion, dated November 5, 2010, to
include additional instruments which are dated subsequent to the abstract provided for the
Title Opinion. Further, this Supplemental Opinion amends multiple sections of the original
Title Opinion, most notably the Ownership Section, based on additional assignments of oil
and gas leases provided.

DESCRIPTION OF LANDS

Tract: District No. 1, Tax Map No. 5, Parcel No. 4, containing 149.54 acres, more or less, located,
Wetzel County, West Virginia, and being the same lands described in that certain Deed dated April
28, 1960, from Harold Cain and Julia A. Cain, his wife, Doris Wright, single, and Marie Guzek, single,
to Eunice Cain, recorded in Deed Book 204, Page 299, Wetzel County, West Virginia.!

The above lands are hereinafter referred to as the Subject Lands, and a map depicting the
approximate location of the Subject Lands is attached to this Opinion as Exhibit “A”.

OWNERSHIP

Based upon our examination of the materials referenced below in Exhibit “B", and subject to
the comments, requirements, and limitations hereinafter set forth, we find title to the Subject

' As referenced in the Prior Opinion.

RECEIVED
K17 20 o WU R frat At enae o BEr et At s DA Las PO WORLH Office of Oil and Gas
CANOINSRE e, PO DESVEE €0 Nt € an Baedd vt S ANDY TV VAN AN TONEY IV GRRSBURG WY - BARIRNEIEIDY ¢ A
WV Department of
Environmental Protection

10/20/2017



Statoil USA Onshore Properties, Inc. 4 7 1 0 3 0 3 0 6 7 F

May 22,2014
Page |17

The Materials Examined did not contain any additional easement and right-of-way
agreements and other surface encumbrances. See Prior Opinion.

REQUIREMENT 6:
None. This comment is advisory only.
OBIECTION 7: MORTGAGES AND LIENS

The Materials Examined did not contain any additional enforceable mortgage liens
burdening the Subject Lands. See Prior Opinion.

REQUIREMENT 7;
None. This comment is advisory only.

OBJECTIONS:  UNDOCUMENTED PUBLIC ROADS

The Materials Examined did not reflect the existence of any roads and/or streets bordering
or traversing the Subject Lands. Further, our examination did not reveal any conveyances of the
lands lying in and under said roads so as to vest title to the same, including title to the oil, gas and
minerals thereunder in the State of West Virginia or a municipality. Accordingly, we have assumed
for purposes of this Opinion, that said roads were established by virtue of a right-of-way and
easement acquired by prescription, or unrecorded right-of-way conveyances, and that no
governmental entity is vested with any title of the oil, gas, and minerals lying in an under said
roads.

REQUIREMENT 8:

You should conduct an investigation to determine whether any roads exist bordering or
traversing the Subject Lands, determine the origin of the same, and you should submit the results of
such determination for our examination. In the alternative, you may choose to assume the business

risk of satisfying yourself that our assumption is correct and if such is not possible, you should
contact the undersigned for further comment and requirement.

OBIECTION9:  REFERENCED DOCUMENTS
The Assignments described in the Assignment of Oil and Gas Lease Section of this Opinion

may reference, either in their body or in attached exhibits, documents that were not included in the

Materials Examined. We have assumed, for the purposes of this Opinion, that such referenced
documents do not affect the ownership interests as stated abave. The referenced documents are
included as part of the Examiner’s Note in the Assignment of Oil and Gas Lease Section of this

Opinion. B e

-

REQUIREMENT %; C".;',f; - .
You should obtain and submit for our examination copies of all the do t; referenced EIVE
by the Assignments described in the Assignment of Oil and Gas Lease Section o this Opinion'thabffice of Ol and Gas
| o AUG 7 2007
Matter No. STO/786-0048 - - wvbepartment of

Environrnental Protection

10/20/2017
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August 3, 2017

Mr. James Martin

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

601 57th Street SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Re: North Henderson North Well .3 @&S}: /\%
Center District, Wetzel County

Dear Mr. Martin,

EQT Production Company is submitting an application for a new well work permit for the
above well number. Upon information and belief, Operator’s lease and/ or other real property

rights permit it to conduct drilling operations for the subject well in the location shown on the
plat, including under any public roads that the well lateral crosses.

Vicki Roark

Regional Land Supervisor

Sincere

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas
AUG T 2017

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

EQT Production 115 Professional Place | P.O. Box 280 | Bridgeport, WV 26330 10/20/2017
T 304.848.0000 | F 304.848.0040 | www.eqt.com



[D2-020LTTF
WW-PN
(11-18-2015)
Horizontal Natural Gas Well Work Permit
Application Notice By Publication

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code 22-6A-10(e) prior to filing an application for a permit for a horizontal well the applicant
shall publish in the county in which the well is located or is proposed to be located a Class Il legal advertisement.

Paper: Wetzel Chronicle

Public Notice Date: 6/28/17 & 7/5/17 /

The following applicant intends to apply for a horizontal natural well work permit which disturbs three acres or more of
surface excluding pipelines, gathering lines and roads or utilizes more than two hundred ten thousand gallons of water in

any thirty day period.
Applicant: EQT Production Company Well Number: North Henderson 2H /

Address: PO Box 280
Bridgeport WV 26330

Business Conducted: Natural gas production.

Location —

State: wv County: Wetzel
District: Center Quadrangle: Littleton
UTM Coordinate NAD83 Northing: ~ 4,393,823.257

UTM coordinate NAD83 Easting: 536,217.237
Watershed: Lower West Virginia Fork Fish Creek

Coordinate Conversion:
To convert the coordinates above into longitude and latitude, visit: http:/tagis.dep.wv.gov/convert/llutm_conus.php

Electronic notification:
To receive an email when applications have been received or issued by the Office of Oil and Gas, visit

http://www.dep.wv.gov/insidedep/Pages/DEPMailingLists.aspx to sign up.

Reviewing Applications:

Copies of the proposed permit application may be reviewed at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57" Street, SE Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Full copies or scans of the
proposed permit application will cost $15, whether mailed or obtained at DEP headquarters. Copies may be requested by

calling the office or by sending an email to DEP.comments@wv.gov.

Submitting Comments:
Comments may be submitted online at https:/apps.dep.wv.gov/oog/comments/comments.cfm. or by letter to Permit
Review. Office of Oil and Gas. 601 57" Street, SE Charleston, WV 25304. Please reference the county, well number,

and operator when using this option.

Regardless of format for comment submissions, they must be received no later than thirty days after the perfffice of Oil and Gas
application is received by the Office of Oil and Gas.
’ AUG 7 2017

For information related to horizontal drilling visit: www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx WV Department of
Environmental Protaction

10/20/2017
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WETZEL CHRONICLE i

Legal Notices [Martinsvi[ie, WV

Legal Advertisement for the Wetzel Chronicle
Newspaper
PUBLIC NOTICE OFAPPLICATION FOR N_ATUﬁAL

GAS HORIZONTAL WELL DRILLING PERMIT, pursuant
to West Virginia Code Section 22-6A-10(e). -

F
f West Virginia, County of Wetzel:

B onally appeared before the undersigned, a Notary Public,
EQT Production Company, 115 Professional Place
Bridgeport WV 26330, is applying for permits for natural

gas horizontal wells: Brian Clutter who, being duly sworn,

-y -

e
asting536217. 3 Nor- . .
e e P ‘;mat he is the manager of the Wetzel Chronicle, a weekly

dorth Henderson North 3H, located at approximatelyV S

JTM NAD 83 Easting536217.237 UTM NAD 83 Nor- % i ; ; insvi
hing305608 30s, g ﬁaper of general circulation, published at New Martinsville,

North Henderson North 4H, located at approximately F o
UTM NAD 83 Easting536216.244  UTM NAD 83 Not. & of Wetzel, State of West Virginia, and that a copy of the
thing4393827.704: : & '

North Henderson North 5H, located at approximately A i & i
UTMNAD 85 Easting 536216.673 UTM NAD 83 Nor. attached hereto was published for.....Z7 ... successive

thing4393825.549;

N 5 i

All wells in Lower West Virginia Fork Fishing Creek Wa- § in the Wetzel Chronicle, beginning on the c72 ....... day /
tershed, Littleton Quadrangle, Center District, Wetzel

County, WV which disturbs three acres or more of sur-
face excluding pipelines, gathering lines and roads or uti-
lizes more than two hundred ten thousand gallons. of
water in any thirty day period. :

Any interested person may submit online comments to

-

, 2017 and ending on the....]\.é.’.. ..... day

hitps:/fapps.dep.wv.govioog/comments/comments.cfm
or, you may email DEP.comments@wv.gov. To submit
a written letter or request a copy, send to: Permit Review,
Office of Oil and Gas, 601 57thStreet, SE, Charleston,
WV 25304, or call 304-926-0450. Emailed or written
comments must reference the county, well number and
operator and must be received within 30 days of the date
of the last publication(expected to be 7/5/2017). Copies
of the proposed permit application may be reviewed at
the WV Department of Environmental Protection head-
quarters, located at 601 57thStreet, SE, Charleston, WV
25304, (304-926-0450). Full copies or scans of the pro-
posed permit application will cost $15.00, whether mailed
or obtained at DEP headquarters.
For information relating to horizontal drilling, and all hor-
izontal well applications filed in this state, visit:
www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default. aspx

EQT Production Company ad to run
6/28/2017 and 7/5/2017
WC- 13401

= ibscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public of said

County, on this \5 .......
p 3 RECEIVED

4 5 (_/(/Q{d Office of Oil and Gas

AL LA Z ... Notary PUbIACUG 7 2017

- : WV Departmant of
My commission expires on the 5th day of January, 2021. Environmental Protection

Aoy, 2017,

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Diann 8. Wright
218 South 2nd Ave
Paden City, WV 26159

Printers Fee




WW-6AC
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certification: 8 s i -‘I Z API No. 47- 103 -03067 =

Operator’s Well No. North Henderson North 3H
Well Pad Name; North Henderson North

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A., the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

State: wv UTM NAD 83 Easting: 536.217.237

County: Wetzel Northing:  4,393,823.257
District: Center Public Road Access: Low Gap Rocky Run Rd
Quadrangle: Littleton Generally used farm name:  Howard Henderson

Watershed:  Lower West Virginia Fork Fish Creek

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4). subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article: (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification

that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:
00G OFFICE USE

*PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY ONLY
[J 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or [®] NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO [l RECEIVED/
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED NOT REQUIRED

[J 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or [8 NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED | [] RECEIVED

[¥] 3. NOTICE OF INTENTTODRILL or [ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE ] RECEIVED/
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY NOT REQUIRED
WAS CONDUCTED or
[0 WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER

(PLEASE ATTACH)

[®] 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION [J RECEIVED

[®] 5. PUBLIC NOTICE ] RECEIVED

[®] 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION [J RECEIVED

Required Attachments:
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to

the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class Il Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing. Ofﬂc?gchE)i’yfn% Ginn

AUG 7 2017
TG i
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WW-6AC
(1/12)

Certification of Notice i h;?))/ %HL
THEREFORE, I pr ' . have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-

6A. I certify that a{re.q‘ﬂired under ¥ est Virginia Code § 22-6A, | have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties threfigh personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. | certify yhder penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties

for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Well Operator:  EQT Production Company Address: 115 Professional Place, PO Box 280
By: Victoria J Roark Bridgeport WV 26330
Its: Regional Land Supervisor Facsimile: 304.848.0041
Telephone: 304.848.0076 Email: vroark@eqt.com
_gﬂl'mlmmmmnmumnuFulln;mummmmm: 3 &
= . | = . i 2017
: NOTgﬁ\‘EQSﬁEJEST VIRGINIA = Subscribed a rn before e this day of A
g NOTARY PUBLIC g
= 2 = :
£ _ E {; ﬁaigg.fn & a A Notary Public
= % =
- Bridgeport, WV 26330 = - . f .
= My cummi:?slcrﬂ;o Expires Aug. 24, 2022 = My Commission Expires 9 %;g
S T T I T T T ST

0il and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory

duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact

DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas
AUG T 2017

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

10/20/2017
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(9-13) OPERATOR WELL NOQ, Morth Handerson town 31
Well Pad Name: North Henderson North

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: 31 341 Date Permit Application Filed: g2 1)

Notice of:

PERMIT FOR ANY ] CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

[0 PERSONAL [0 REGISTERED METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver. by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation. copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to cach of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located: (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work. if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c). section seven of this article: (3) The coal owner.
operator or lessee. in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located |sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams: (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leaschold being developed by the proposed
well work. if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration. repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article: (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals: and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place. (¢)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands. the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight. article one. chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary. notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner. unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires. in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan (“WSSP™) to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Application Notice [1 WSSP Notice [E&S Plan Notice [ Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

SURFACE OWNER(s) COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name; Howard & Linda Henderson / Name: See Attached
Address: 4721 Low Gap Run Rd ’ Address:
Littleton WY 26581
Name: O COAL OPERATOR
Address: Name:
Address:
SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/op'Other Disturbance)
Name: Howard & Linda Henderson SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL
Address: 4721 Low Gap Run Rd AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)
Littleton WV 26581 Name: See Attached
Name: Address:
Address:
OOPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
[0 SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name:
Name: Address:
Address:
*Please attach additional forms if necessary RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas
AUG 7 2017
WV Dapartment of

ERROF ST
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Coal Owners: /
Howard & Linda Henderson
4721 Low Gap Run Rd

Littleton WV 26581

Consol Mining Company /
C/0 Casey Saunders

1000 Consol Energy Dr
Canonsburg PA 15317

Owners of Water Wells:
Howard & Linda Henderson

4721 Low Gap Run Rd
Littleton WV 26581

I03-030W1 F

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

?0Lk 2140 DOOD 538 8592Y4

'\..

'mB Domestic Mail Only

o

Cull} - For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.

E :eniﬂsd Niall Fes 7R 25,

L I— '."/ 4 ]
Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate) / N

] [JReturn Recelpt ﬂ\ardcopﬂ $ et \z

3 | ORetumn Recalpt ( ) s 11

3 | [JCertified Mail Restricted Delivery  $ j‘,;‘

O3 | [JAdutt Signature Required $ £
[ Aduit Signature Restricted Delivery $ i’ _ie

E Postage Z\—\r"ﬁ:’ E

s : ———

fu [emiFesmge Howard & Linda Henderson

ol 4721 Low Gap Run Rd

=[St Littleton WV 26581

o

~ [Sireét and Apt.
S N Henderson Permit App & Planned Op
Cify,"State, ZIF .

BS'Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047 See Reverse for Instructions

U.S. Postal Service™ .
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information; visit our website at www.usps.com®.

Certified Mail Fee
s
Ex

tra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)

[JRetum Receipt (hardcopy) | A ?G 4'}“} ‘ N
[ Return Recsipt (electronic) | — Y Postmark o\
[Jcertified Malt Restricted Delivery §_____ / '»

[CJAdult Signature Required e
[JAdult Signature Restricted Delivery S _________ ﬁ\-\% o
- w
\ ,.-:/
» R

Postage

e \"8

TIPS CNX Land Resources Inc N2 5rrs A0
s —

'Sema~ 1000 Consol Energy Dr S~

Canonsburg PA 15317  /
N Henderson Permit App

(Strest 2nt

PS Farm 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047 » See Reverse for Instructions

Ofﬁcssggill\gm% Gas
AUG 7 2017

WV Department of
Environmental Protection
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f Ol
(8-13) Office o OPERATOR WELL NOQ. torn Henderson Noh 3
AUG 7 2817 Well Pad Name: North Henderson North
Notice is hereby given: WV Department of

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice@ﬂ%@%ﬂﬁ!ﬁﬁﬁgnundersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application: (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments: (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a. the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.c, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner’s and water purveyor’s right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57" Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-

and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements. (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary. (c¢) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section. (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article. (e) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items

10/20/2017
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(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. Nonn Henderson North 31
Well Pad Name: North Henderson North

examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules

establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to

drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply. (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity. (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary. (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner. (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply. (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner’s water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner’s water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the

location or construction of the applicant’s proposed well work to the Secretary at: REGE!VEDd aas
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas Office of Oil 20
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57" St. SE AUG T 20V
Charleston, WV 25304 £

> rtment O
(304) 926-0450 Ermantal Protection

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.

10/20/2017
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Well Pad Name: North Henderson North

Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. 1f you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a “voluntary statement of
no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6). subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name. address and telephone number, the well operator’s name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Horizontal-
Permits/Pages/default.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition
The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;

(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective:

(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or

(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2). subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.
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WW-6A API NO. 47- 103 - 03067 }:
(8-13)

OPERATOR WELL NQ. North Henderson North 3+
Well Pad Name: North Henderson North

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator:EQT Production Company

Address: 115 Professional Place PO Box 280
Telephone: 304.848.0076 Bridgeport WV 26330
Email; vroark@eqt.com Facsimile: 304.848.0041

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact

DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wyv.gov. %

Subscribed an n before

llllllllllllIIIIIIOI!INIIIIICI)IFHI(I:Ill SEAL
ATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
ST NOTARY PUBLIC
pamela Sykes
EQT Production
PO Box

his 3 day of@. 2017 ;
280 -
Bridgeport, WV 26330

Notary Public
’ My Commission Expires Aug. 24, 2022 = &
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[D3- 0306TF

Topo Quad: Littleton 7.5' B Scale: 1" =1000" __Oﬁicgigrpgilrﬁ% i
County: Wetzel Date: July 14, 2017 AUG 7 2017
District: Center Project No:  265-34-G-16 Env%r?fe%?ﬁ"ﬁ?gfe%iion
Water
il North Henderson North Pad
\ - //00 ™ \'= T T T 1 — —_— ~ -~ H)
N 3+ Potential Water Sources within 1500
f\ I" ) : /J'i
000 JEANN :
= Site 4.
_ ~—R2500'
| site3 Q||
\ = Wade Cem
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7700 |
1200 —— .
LEGEND NAD 27, North Zone
Red Symbol - Declined Sampling = f](’](" \ N: 436497 79
Blue Symbol - Requested Sampling S \J X qg) E-' 1 696669. 89
/ Unable to Contact . \ 5
- Well 2 ] WGS 84
L Spring D i ‘I' ' LAT: 39.693522
: Pond | LONG: -80.577754
. 1{ ELEV: 1342
SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES PERFORMED BY: PREPARED FOR:
ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC.| EQT Production Company
1-800-482-8606 P.O. Box 280
237 Birch River Road Bridgeport, WV 26330
Birch River, WV 26610
PH: (304) 649-8606
FAX: (304) 649-8608 10/20/2017




| D2- 03067

WW-6A4 Operator Well No, North Henderson North 3H
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to filing a permit application.
Date of Notice: 07102017 Date Permit Application Filed: 07/20/2017

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

[ HAND [0 CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner’s land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however, That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator’s authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE, OWNER(s):

Name: Howard & Linda Henderson / Name:

Address: 4721 Low Gap Run Rd / Address:
Littleton WV 26581

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner’s land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:

State: Wy UTM NAD 83 Easting:  536,217.237

County: Wetzel Northing: 4,393 823.257
District: Center Public Road Access: Low Gap Rocky Run Rd
Quadrangle:  Littieton Generally used farm name:  Howard Henderson

Watershed:  Lower West Virginia Fork Fish Creek

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available.
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator’s authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters.
located at 601 57" Street. SE., Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:

Well Operator:  EQT Production Company Authorized Representative:  Victoria Roark

Address: 115 Professional Place, PO Box 280 Address: 115 Professional PL PO Box 280
Bridgeport WV 26330 Bridgeport WV 26330
Telephone: 304.848.0076 Telephone: 304.848.0076

Email: vroark@eqt.com Email: vroark@eqt.com

Facsimile: 304.848.0041 Facsimile: 304.848.0041

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice: ‘
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory

duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, pleRECEIVEEL
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wyv.gov. Office of Oil and Gas

AUG T 2017

WV Department c:ft .
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[03-030eTF
WW-6A5 Operator Well No, o sendersan torn 31
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.
Date of Notice: 3" 3417 Date Permit Application Filed: “347

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

[=] CERTIFIED MAIL (] HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c). no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter.
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff atthe time of notice):
Name: Howard & Linda Henderson / Name:

Address: 4721 Low Gap Run Rd " Address:
Littleton WV 26581

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c). notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner’s land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:

State: wv . Easting: 536,217.237

UTM NAD 83 S
County: Wetzel Northing: 4,393,823 257
District: Center Public Road Access: Low Gap Racky Run Rd
Quadrangle: Littleton Generally used farm name:  Howard Henderson

Watershed:  Lower West Virginia Fork Fish Creek

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c). this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57" Sreet. SE.  Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-

gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Operator: QT Production Company Address: 115 Professional Place, PO Box 280
Telephone: 304.848.0076 Bridgeport WV 26330
Email: vroark@eqt.com Facsimile: 304.848.0041

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory

duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

AUG T 2017
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East » Building Five - Room 110
Earl Ray Tomblin Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 » (304) 558-3505 Paul A. Mattox, Jr., P. E.
Governor Secretary of Transportation/
Commissioner of Highways

July 28,2016

James A. Martin, Chief

Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57" Street, SE

Charleston. WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the N. Henderson Pad Wetzel County

47-103-03067

Dear Mr. Martin,

The West Virginia Division of Highways has transferred Permit # 06 -2011-0386 for the
subject site from Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc. to EQT Production Company for access to
the State Road for the well site located off of Wetzel County Route 8 SLS. This permit was
originally issued in the name of Grenadier Energy Partners then transferred to Statoil.

The dperator has signed a STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE
BONDING AGREEMENT and provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in
compliance with the DOH OIL AND GAS POLICY dated January 3, 2012.

Very Truly Yours,

iy ¥ U

Gary K. Clayton
Regional Maintenance Engineer
Central Office Oil &Gas Coordinator

Ce:  Nick Bumgardner

e , D
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Material

Water
Sand

Friction Reducer
Biocide

Scale Inhibitor

15% Hydrochloric Acid
Corrosion Inhibitor
Corrosion Inhibitor
Gelling Agent
Oxidizing Breaker
Buffering Agent

Anticipated Frac Additives

Chemical Names and CAS numbers

Ingredient

Hydrotreated light petroleum distillate

Tributyl tetradecyl phosphonium
chloride

Ammonium chloride
Hydrochloric Acid
Propargyl Alcohol
Methanol

Guar Gum

Sodium Persulfate
Potassium Carbonate

CAS Number

14808-60-7

64742-47-8
81741-28-8
12125-02-9
7647-01-0
107-19-7
67-56-1
9000-30-0
7775-27-1
584-08-7

Db
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FLOODPLAIN CONDITIONS

DO SITE CONSTRUCTON ACTIVITIES TAKE PLACE IN FLOODPLAIN HO
PERMIT NEEDED FROM COUNTY FLOODPLAIN COORDINATOR, HO
HEC-RAS STUDY COMPLETED HO

FLOODPLAIN SHOWN OH DRAWING S NO

FIRM MAP NUMBER{S) FOR SITE: 54103C0100C

ACREAGES OF CONSTRUCTION IN FLOODPLAIN NA

NORTH HENDERSON NORTH
AS-BUILT GRADING PLAN
EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY

West Vingnia Coordinale System of 1983
State Piane Grid North

Elevations NAVDSS
Established By Survey Grade GPS

MISS Utility of West Virginia
1-800-245-4848
West Virginia State Law

(Section XIV: Chapter 24-C)
Requires that you call two business
days before you dig in the state of

West Virginia.
IT'S THE LAW!

Know what's helow.
Call before youdig
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